

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2751/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in CRLR No. 8/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

S.P. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT. OF POLICE, C.B.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and deletion of the name of petitioner)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr.Adil Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Sharan, ASG

Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of Petitioner No.5 is allowed.

The name of Petitioner No.5 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Since the pleadings are complete, let the matter be listed for final

disposal on any Friday.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master