

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2751/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2004 in CRLR No. 8/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

S.P. SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT. OF POLICE, C.B.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

(For final disposal)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr.Adil Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any ground to interfere in this Special Leave Petition. The same

is accordingly dismissed.

It is made clear that we have deliberately not expressed any opinion, one way or the other, on the merits of the case which will be decided as expeditiously as possible on the basis of the evidence to be led before the trial court.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master